          成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.01 C06.P010.P1  2022-01
线性滑台 SLG40
Linear unit SLG40
索引.
Index.
 PDF  3D Step    Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
页码尺寸
Dimensional
page
SLG40-…/…-D-X-H
4 SLG40-…/…-V-X-H
5 SLG40-…/…-H-X-H
6
底部固定孔
Bottom fixing holes
13
SBI 电感锁定系统示意图/ 限位开关
Diagram for inductive sensor for SBI / Limit switch
14
气路图
Pneumatic plan
15-16 备件 / Spare parts
16   备注/ Notes
主要特点:
- 行程每间隔 0,1 mm 可调
- 气缸缸径 40 mm
- 齿牙锁定系统 (SBI)
- 重复精度: ± 0,02 mm
- 打开和关闭位置都可锁定
- 气缓冲在打开位置 (标准)
- 减震器在关闭位置
- 打开和关闭位置有限位开关
- SBI 锁定系统带限位开关
Main characteristics:
- Adjustable stroke with 0,1 mm intervals
- Pneumatic cylinder with 40 mm bore
- Locking device system
- Repeatability: ± 0,02 mm
- Locking position in the opening and closing position
- Cylinder cushion in the opening position (standard)
- Shock absorber in the closing position
- Proximity switches in the opening and closing position
- Proximity switches for SBI
          成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.01 C06.P010.P2  2022-01
订货举例.
Ordering example.
SLG40          –           100 / 60              –           D            –           X           –           H
安装方式:
Mounting position:
H: 水平安装 (标准)
     horizontal (standard)
V: 垂直安装的特殊应用
     (悬挂或直立)
     只有得到 VEP 公司批准
后才可以使用。
     special application
     with vertical
     mounting position
     (hanging or upright)
     ONLY after the
     approval of VEP
     AUTOMATION
锁定器:
Locking device:
D: 锁定器在前端和后端位置
     Locking device in front
     and back position
V: 锁定器在前端工作位置
     Locking device in front
     position
H: 锁定器在后端调整位置
     Locking device in back
     position
保护罩:
Cover:
X: 无保护罩
     without cover
Tipo
Type
Corsa
Adjustable stroke
50 1÷50 mm
100 51÷100 mm
150 101÷150 mm
200 151÷200 mm
250 201÷250 mm
300 251÷300 mm
SLG40
缸径 Ø 40 mm,
1 个滑块, 最大负载 25 Kg
cylinder bore Ø 40 mm,
1 runner block, max. load 25 Kg
          成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.01 C06.P010.P3  2022-01
SLG40-… / …-D-X-H
线性滑台, D.40, 1 个滑台, 双锁定位, 行程可调
Linear unit, D.40, 1 Runner block, double locking dev, Various stroke
类型
Type
行程
类型
Type
缸径
Cylinder
bore
行程可调
Adjustable stroke
重量
Weight
L1 L2 L3 L4
耗气量
(5 bar)
Air consumption
(5 bar)
工作气压
Working
pressure
[mm] [mm] [kg] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [ l ] [bar]
SLG40-50 50
40
1 ÷ 50 6,5 343 135 137 208 0,8
5 – 7
SLG40-100 100 51÷100 7,0 455 197 199 258 1,4
SLG40-150 150 101÷150 7,5 555 247 249 308 2,1
SLG40-200 200 151÷200 8,0 655 297 299 358 2,9
SLG40-250 250 201÷250 8,5 755 347 349 408 3,6
SLG40-300 300 251÷300 9,0 855 397 399 458 4,3
** 最大应用负载(5 bar)
**Max. applicable load (5 bar)
最大动态扭矩
Dynamic torque max.